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PETER LANGUILA
CALEDONIO
ALMABRAVA

EL FISGA
ABRACAYABRA

LA PROFE
LINDA NENA
MARCO POLO
MALENKA
GEMA

NO SE TU
AMERICAN WINNER
PRIMAVERA
SAHARIANA
BILIRRUBINA
BE YOURSELF
SASCHA
AMULETO
RIVER ISLAND
PECOSO

EL KURDO
YERBA SUAVE
TODDLER
BARBERO
ANTARTICO
DESERT STORM
CADMIUM
FRANGELICUS

APRONTES - viernes 16 de marzo del 2018

800 en
1.300 en
800 en
800 en
1.300 en
APRONTES -
600 en
600 en
1.000 en
1.100 en
1.100 en
1.100 en
800 en
1.100 en
800 en
800 en
800 en
900 en
900 en
1.000 en
1.000 en
1300 en
800 en
1.100 en
600 en
1.100 en
800 en
800 en
1.100 en

50”3/5 Kitsy Ycaza (1374/5)
1.24” Luis Hurtado (1272/5)
49” José Jurado (1271/5)
50” Jairo Gonzélez (12”3/5)
1.2474/5 Carlos Lozano (1371/5)

sabado 17 de marzo del 2018

36"2/5 William Chila (1273/5)
36"2/5 Manuel Gonzélez Jr. (12”3/5)
1.06” Carlos Lozano (13”1/5 — carr.- a pelo)
1.0874/5 Manuel Gonzélez Jr. (13”3/5)
1.09” William Chila (1374/5)
1.1072/5 José Monteza (1174/5 — carr)
5272/5 José Reyes (12”1/5 — a pelo)
1.1172/5 Jandry Ibarra (1371/5)
5173/5 Joffre Mora (1371/5)

5174/5 Victor Diaz (1372/5)

5072/5 Gustavo Luque (1271/5)
5772/5 Carlos Lozano (13” — a pelo)
58”1/5 Alfredo Lopez (1273/5)
1.0173/5 José Reyes (1372/5)
1.0173/5 Manuel Gonzélez Jr.
1.25”2/5 Joffre Mora (12”)

51” Victor Diaz (12”1/5 — a pelo)
1.0773/5 Gustavo Luque (1372/5)

39” Miyer Zambrano (1372/5)
1.18” Daniel Alvarado (12”1/5 - carr.- a pelo)
54”2/5 Joffre Mora (12”1/5 - carr.)
54”2/5 José Reyes (1273/5 — carr.)

1.0574/5 Victor Diaz (1473/5)



